

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: A - G Street SE Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 42224 Waller Road
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Pivetta Brothers Construction
 1812 Pease Avenue
 Sumner, WA 98390

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
4	1-07	Utility Potholing	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
5	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$69,700.00	\$69,700.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
7	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$22,160.00	\$22,160.00
8	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,650.00	\$14,650.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	790.00	SY	\$30.00	\$23,700.00	\$21.00	\$16,590.00	\$12.25	\$9,677.50
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2400.00	LF	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$6.50	\$15,600.00
11	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	5.00	EA	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$775.00	\$3,875.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1510.00	CY	\$50.00	\$75,500.00	\$47.50	\$71,725.00	\$48.45	\$73,159.50
13	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	740.00	TON	\$40.00	\$29,600.00	\$44.00	\$32,560.00	\$40.85	\$30,229.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80.00	TON	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00	\$148.00	\$11,840.00
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	780.00	TON	\$40.00	\$31,200.00	\$32.00	\$24,960.00	\$50.85	\$39,663.00
16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	380.00	TON	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$93.95	\$35,701.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	710.00	TON	\$105.00	\$74,550.00	\$88.00	\$62,480.00	\$86.40	\$61,344.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	200.00	SY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.20	\$1,640.00
19	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,376.00	\$4,752.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$207.25	\$2,072.50
21	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
22	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	150.00	LF	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$113.00	\$16,950.00
23	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	170.00	LF	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$3.50	\$595.00	\$8.65	\$1,470.50
24	7-05	Manhole 60 In Diam. Type 3	5.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,895.00	\$24,475.00
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,985.00	\$5,955.00
26	7-05	Concrete Inlet	8.00	EA	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,845.00	\$14,760.00
27	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4.00	EA	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$765.00	\$3,060.00
28	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$765.00	\$765.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$1,340.00
30	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	40.00	TON	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$94.50	\$3,780.00
31	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.65	\$3,208.50
32	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	50.00	TON	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$29.25	\$1,462.50
33	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	30.00	TON	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.25	\$877.50
34	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	4020.00	SF	\$0.50	\$2,010.00	\$0.25	\$1,005.00	\$0.30	\$1,206.00
35	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
36	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$540.00	\$540.00
37	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
38	8-01	Inlet Protection	5.00	EA	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
39	8-02	Topsoil Type A	330.00	CY	\$60.00	\$19,800.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$67.00	\$22,110.00
40	8-02	Sod Installation	990.00	SY	\$20.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$24,750.00	\$14.00	\$13,860.00
41	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
42	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2250.00	LF	\$30.00	\$67,500.00	\$21.50	\$48,375.00	\$26.50	\$59,625.00
43	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	210.00	SY	\$85.00	\$17,850.00	\$69.00	\$14,490.00	\$93.00	\$19,530.00
44	8-06	Cement Concrete Driveway Approach	70.00	SY	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$69.00	\$4,830.00	\$93.00	\$6,510.00
45	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	3.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$905.00	\$2,715.00
46	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$60.00	\$31,200.00	\$53.00	\$27,560.00	\$80.40	\$41,808.00
47	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	7.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,331.00	\$16,317.00
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,935.00	\$8,935.00
49	8-22	Paint Line	60.00	LF	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$4.75	\$285.00	\$4.35	\$261.00
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	270.00	SF	\$20.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.50	\$1,485.00	\$5.20	\$1,404.00
51	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	80.00	LF	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$8.65	\$692.00
52	8-22	Plastic Speed Bump Symbol	2.00	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$108.00	\$216.00
53	8-24	Gravity Block Wall	100.00	SF	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$43.20	\$4,320.00
					Subtotal	\$767,070.00	Subtotal	\$734,645.00	Subtotal	\$700,061.50
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$767,070.00	Total	\$734,645.00	Total	\$700,061.50

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: A - G Street SE Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4	1-07	Utility Potholing	4.00	EA	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
5	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
7	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	790.00	SY	\$9.50	\$7,505.00	\$14.00	\$11,060.00	\$45.00	\$35,550.00
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2400.00	LF	\$6.50	\$15,600.00	\$5.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$24,000.00
11	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	5.00	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1510.00	CY	\$32.00	\$48,320.00	\$38.00	\$57,380.00	\$70.00	\$105,700.00
13	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	740.00	TON	\$32.00	\$23,680.00	\$32.00	\$23,680.00	\$28.00	\$20,720.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80.00	TON	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	780.00	TON	\$32.00	\$24,960.00	\$40.00	\$31,200.00	\$38.00	\$29,640.00
16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	380.00	TON	\$120.00	\$45,600.00	\$89.00	\$33,820.00	\$112.00	\$42,560.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	710.00	TON	\$91.00	\$64,610.00	\$82.00	\$58,220.00	\$105.00	\$74,550.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	200.00	SY	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
19	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	2.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$127.50	\$1,275.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
21	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$116.50	\$1,165.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00
22	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	150.00	LF	\$114.50	\$17,175.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
23	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	170.00	LF	\$2.25	\$382.50	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$6.00	\$1,020.00
24	7-05	Manhole 60 In Diam. Type 3	5.00	EA	\$4,350.00	\$21,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
26	7-05	Concrete Inlet	8.00	EA	\$1,375.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
27	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
28	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
30	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	40.00	TON	\$51.50	\$2,060.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
31	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$39.50	\$3,555.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00
32	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	50.00	TON	\$39.50	\$1,975.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
33	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	30.00	TON	\$39.50	\$1,185.00	\$29.00	\$870.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
34	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	4020.00	SF	\$0.10	\$402.00	\$2.00	\$8,040.00	\$0.05	\$201.00
35	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
36	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
37	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
38	8-01	Inlet Protection	5.00	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
39	8-02	Topsoil Type A	330.00	CY	\$69.50	\$22,935.00	\$72.00	\$23,760.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
40	8-02	Sod Installation	990.00	SY	\$14.50	\$14,355.00	\$14.00	\$13,860.00	\$20.00	\$19,800.00
41	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
42	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2250.00	LF	\$24.50	\$55,125.00	\$32.00	\$72,000.00	\$45.00	\$101,250.00
43	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	210.00	SY	\$89.50	\$18,795.00	\$65.00	\$13,650.00	\$120.00	\$25,200.00
44	8-06	Cement Concrete Driveway Approach	70.00	SY	\$89.50	\$6,265.00	\$68.00	\$4,760.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
45	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	3.00	EA	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
46	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$63.00	\$32,760.00	\$46.00	\$23,920.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00
47	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	7.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
49	8-22	Paint Line	60.00	LF	\$5.60	\$336.00	\$5.50	\$330.00	\$6.50	\$390.00
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	270.00	SF	\$6.75	\$1,822.50	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$8.00	\$2,160.00
51	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	80.00	LF	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
52	8-22	Plastic Speed Bump Symbol	2.00	EA	\$174.00	\$348.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
53	8-24	Gravity Block Wall	100.00	SF	\$78.00	\$7,800.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
					Subtotal	\$686,471.00	Subtotal	\$781,560.00	Subtotal	\$864,142.00
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$686,471.00	Total	\$781,560.00	Total	\$864,142.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: A - G Street SE Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

R.W. Scott Construction
 4005 West Valley Highway North
 Auburn, WA 98001

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	1-07	Utility Potholing	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
5	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$204,000.00	\$204,000.00
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
9	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	790.00	SY	\$45.00	\$35,550.00
10	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	2400.00	LF	\$3.00	\$7,200.00
11	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	5.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
12	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1510.00	CY	\$60.00	\$90,600.00
13	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	740.00	TON	\$65.00	\$48,100.00
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	80.00	TON	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
15	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	780.00	TON	\$35.00	\$27,300.00
16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	380.00	TON	\$91.50	\$34,770.00
17	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	710.00	TON	\$84.00	\$59,640.00
18	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	200.00	SY	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
19	5-04	HMA Speed Cushion	2.00	EA	\$2,310.00	\$4,620.00
20	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
21	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
22	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	150.00	LF	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
23	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	170.00	LF	\$10.00	\$1,700.00
24	7-05	Manhole 60 In Diam. Type 3	5.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00
25	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	3.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
26	7-05	Concrete Inlet	8.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
27	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
28	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	7-05	Connect to Existing Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	40.00	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
31	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	90.00	TON	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
32	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	50.00	TON	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
33	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	30.00	TON	\$25.00	\$750.00
34	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	4020.00	SF	\$2.00	\$8,040.00
35	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
36	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
37	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
38	8-01	Inlet Protection	5.00	EA	\$75.00	\$375.00
39	8-02	Topsoil Type A	330.00	CY	\$62.00	\$20,460.00
40	8-02	Sod Installation	990.00	SY	\$12.00	\$11,880.00
41	8-02	Roadside Restoration	7000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
42	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	2250.00	LF	\$22.50	\$50,625.00
43	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	210.00	SY	\$69.00	\$14,490.00
44	8-06	Cement Concrete Driveway Approach	70.00	SY	\$69.00	\$4,830.00
45	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	3.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
46	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	520.00	SY	\$52.00	\$27,040.00
47	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp	7.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
48	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
49	8-22	Paint Line	60.00	LF	\$5.00	\$300.00
50	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	270.00	SF	\$6.60	\$1,782.00
51	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	80.00	LF	\$8.80	\$704.00
52	8-22	Plastic Speed Bump Symbol	2.00	EA	\$170.00	\$340.00
53	8-24	Gravity Block Wall	100.00	SF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
					Subtotal	\$865,296.00
					Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$865,296.00

Bid Tabulation - Schedule A - G Street SE Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: A - G Street SE Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$767,070.00	\$767,070.00
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$772,029.25	\$772,029.25

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$686,471.00	\$686,471.00	-\$80,599.00	-10.51%
Second Bidder:	Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$700,061.50	\$700,061.50	-\$67,008.50	-8.74%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$734,645.00
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$700,061.50
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$686,471.00
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$781,560.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$864,142.00
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$865,296.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: B - G Street SE Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 42224 Waller Road
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Pivetta Brothers Construction
 1812 Pease Avenue
 Sumner, WA 98390

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
54	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
57	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
58	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	2.00	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
59	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	50.00	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$166.50	\$8,325.00
60	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$194.00	\$1,940.00
61	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	20.00	LF	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$121.25	\$2,425.00
62	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	80.00	LF	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$3.50	\$280.00	\$8.65	\$692.00
63	7-05	Concrete Inlet	2.00	EA	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,816.00	\$3,632.00
64	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	3.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,392.00	\$7,176.00
65	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	20.00	TON	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00
66	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	40.00	TON	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.50	\$1,340.00
67	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	20.00	TON	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$29.25	\$585.00
68	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	10.00	TON	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$53.00	\$530.00
69	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200.00	SF	\$0.50	\$100.00	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1.10	\$220.00
70	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
					Subtotal	\$33,440.00	Subtotal	\$43,530.00	Subtotal	\$46,205.00
					Tax	\$3,377.44	Tax	\$4,396.53	Tax	\$4,666.71
					Total	\$36,817.44	Total	\$47,926.53	Total	\$50,871.71

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: B - G Street SE Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
54	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
57	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	2.00	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
59	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	50.00	LF	\$87.25	\$4,362.50	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00
60	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$116.50	\$1,165.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$215.00	\$2,150.00
61	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	20.00	LF	\$113.00	\$2,260.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
62	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	80.00	LF	\$2.25	\$180.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
63	7-05	Concrete Inlet	2.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
64	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	3.00	EA	\$2,575.00	\$7,725.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
65	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	20.00	TON	\$51.50	\$1,030.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
66	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	40.00	TON	\$39.50	\$1,580.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
67	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	20.00	TON	\$39.50	\$790.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
68	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	10.00	TON	\$39.50	\$395.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
69	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200.00	SF	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.05	\$10.00
70	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
					Subtotal	\$60,907.50	Subtotal	\$69,520.00	Subtotal	\$40,040.00
					Tax	\$6,151.66	Tax	\$7,021.52	Tax	\$4,044.04
					Total	\$67,059.16	Total	\$76,541.52	Total	\$44,084.04

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: B - G Street SE Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

R.W. Scott Construction
 4005 West Valley Highway North
 Auburn, WA 98001

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
54	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
55	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
56	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
57	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
58	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	2.00	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
59	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	50.00	LF	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
60	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	10.00	LF	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
61	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	20.00	LF	\$130.00	\$2,600.00
62	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	80.00	LF	\$10.00	\$800.00
63	7-05	Concrete Inlet	2.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
64	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	3.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
65	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	20.00	TON	\$30.00	\$600.00
66	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	40.00	TON	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
67	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	20.00	TON	\$28.00	\$560.00
68	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	10.00	TON	\$28.00	\$280.00
69	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	200.00	SF	\$4.00	\$800.00
70	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00
Subtotal						\$27,490.00
Tax						\$2,776.49
Total						\$30,266.49

Bid Tabulation - Schedule B - G Street SE Storm Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: B - G Street SE Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$33,440.00	\$36,817.44
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$47,948.75	\$52,791.57

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	R.W. Scott Construction	\$27,490.00	\$30,266.49	-\$6,550.95	-17.79%
Second Bidder:	Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$40,040.00	\$44,084.04	\$7,266.60	19.74%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$43,530.00
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$46,205.00
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$60,907.50
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$69,520.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$40,040.00
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$27,490.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: C - G Street SE Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

					Engineer's Estimate		Tucci & Sons, Inc 42224 Waller Road Tacoma, WA 98443		Pivetta Brothers Construction 1812 Pease Avenue Sumner, WA 98390	
Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
71	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
72	1-07	Utility Potholing	7.00	EA	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00
73	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$41,900.00	\$41,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,450.00	\$10,450.00
74	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00
75	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
76	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	120.00	TON	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00
77	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	640.00	TON	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$50.00	\$32,000.00	\$33.50	\$21,440.00
78	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	80.00	TON	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.50	\$2,920.00
79	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	240.00	TON	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$27.50	\$6,600.00
80	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	10.00	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$211.00	\$2,110.00
81	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6440.00	SF	\$0.50	\$3,220.00	\$0.25	\$1,610.00	\$0.50	\$3,220.00
82	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	6.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,342.00	\$20,052.00
83	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	1110.00	LF	\$100.00	\$111,000.00	\$97.00	\$107,670.00	\$65.50	\$72,705.00
84	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	160.00	LF	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$97.00	\$15,520.00	\$90.75	\$14,520.00
85	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 12 In. Diam.	60.00	LF	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$215.00	\$12,900.00	\$126.50	\$7,590.00
86	7-09	Cased Crossing	20.00	LF	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$129.50	\$2,590.00
87	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	8.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,865.00	\$14,920.00
88	7-12	Gate Valve, 12 In. Diam.	4.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,915.00	\$11,660.00
89	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	2.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,205.00	\$12,410.00
90	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	45.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$2,341.00	\$105,345.00
					Subtotal	\$461,020.00	Subtotal	\$412,200.00	Subtotal	\$358,052.00
					Tax	\$46,563.02	Tax	\$41,632.20	Tax	\$36,163.25
					Total	\$507,583.02	Total	\$453,832.20	Total	\$394,215.25

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: C - G Street SE Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
71	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
72	1-07	Utility Potholing	7.00	EA	\$535.00	\$3,745.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
73	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
74	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
75	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
76	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	120.00	TON	\$49.00	\$5,880.00	\$29.00	\$3,480.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
77	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	640.00	TON	\$37.00	\$23,680.00	\$26.00	\$16,640.00	\$20.00	\$12,800.00
78	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	80.00	TON	\$37.00	\$2,960.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
79	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	240.00	TON	\$37.00	\$8,880.00	\$26.00	\$6,240.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00
80	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	10.00	CY	\$490.00	\$4,900.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
81	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6440.00	SF	\$0.10	\$644.00	\$2.00	\$12,880.00	\$0.05	\$322.00
82	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	6.00	EA	\$2,375.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
83	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	1110.00	LF	\$63.50	\$70,485.00	\$78.00	\$86,580.00	\$90.00	\$99,900.00
84	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	160.00	LF	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$16,000.00
85	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 12 In. Diam.	60.00	LF	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00
86	7-09	Cased Crossing	20.00	LF	\$166.00	\$3,320.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00
87	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	8.00	EA	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00
88	7-12	Gate Valve, 12 In. Diam.	4.00	EA	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
89	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	2.00	EA	\$5,225.00	\$10,450.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
90	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	45.00	EA	\$1,975.00	\$88,875.00	\$2,900.00	\$130,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$112,500.00
					Subtotal	\$415,069.00	Subtotal	\$451,750.00	Subtotal	\$466,222.00
					Tax	\$41,921.97	Tax	\$45,626.75	Tax	\$47,088.42
					Total	\$456,990.97	Total	\$497,376.75	Total	\$513,310.42

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: C - G Street SE Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

R.W. Scott Construction
 4005 West Valley Highway North
 Auburn, WA 98001

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
71	1-04	Minor Changes	8000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$8,000.00
72	1-07	Utility Potholing	7.00	EA	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
73	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
74	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
75	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
76	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	120.00	TON	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
77	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	640.00	TON	\$30.00	\$19,200.00
78	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	80.00	TON	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
79	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	240.00	TON	\$28.00	\$6,720.00
80	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	10.00	CY	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
81	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	6440.00	SF	\$2.00	\$12,880.00
82	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	6.00	EA	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
83	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	1110.00	LF	\$80.00	\$88,800.00
84	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	160.00	LF	\$80.00	\$12,800.00
85	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 12 In. Diam.	60.00	LF	\$108.00	\$6,480.00
86	7-09	Cased Crossing	20.00	LF	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
87	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	8.00	EA	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00
88	7-12	Gate Valve, 12 In. Diam.	4.00	EA	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00
89	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	2.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
90	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	45.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$90,000.00
					Subtotal	\$358,320.00
					Tax	\$36,190.32
					Total	\$394,510.32

Bid Tabulation - Schedule C - G Street SE Water Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: C - G Street SE Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$461,020.00	\$507,583.02
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$410,268.83	\$451,705.99

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$358,052.00	\$394,215.25	-\$113,367.77	-22.33%
Second Bidder:	R.W. Scott Construction	\$358,320.00	\$394,510.32	-\$113,072.70	-22.28%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$412,200.00
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$358,052.00
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$415,069.00
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$451,750.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$466,222.00
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$358,320.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: D - Riverwalk Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 42224 Waller Road
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Pivetta Brothers Construction
 1812 Pease Avenue
 Sumner, WA 98390

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
91	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
92	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
93	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
94	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$137,100.00	\$137,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
95	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$74,775.00	\$74,775.00
96	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
97	2-02	Removal and Resetting of Miscellaneous Items	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00
98	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	520.00	SY	\$30.00	\$15,600.00	\$16.00	\$8,320.00	\$13.00	\$6,760.00
99	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1080.00	LF	\$20.00	\$21,600.00	\$6.00	\$6,480.00	\$6.50	\$7,020.00
100	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1960.00	CY	\$50.00	\$98,000.00	\$47.50	\$93,100.00	\$49.75	\$97,510.00
101	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	2290.00	TON	\$40.00	\$91,600.00	\$42.00	\$96,180.00	\$29.65	\$67,898.50
102	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$223.00	\$2,230.00
103	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2410.00	TON	\$40.00	\$96,400.00	\$40.00	\$96,400.00	\$43.00	\$103,630.00
104	5-04	HMA Cl. 3/8-inch PG 58H-22	1240.00	TON	\$125.00	\$155,000.00	\$101.00	\$125,240.00	\$118.80	\$147,312.00
105	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	1080.00	TON	\$125.00	\$135,000.00	\$96.00	\$103,680.00	\$104.75	\$113,130.00
106	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	1280.00	TON	\$105.00	\$134,400.00	\$96.00	\$122,880.00	\$86.40	\$110,592.00
107	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	920.00	TON	\$130.00	\$119,600.00	\$140.00	\$128,800.00	\$129.60	\$119,232.00
108	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	18890.00	SY	\$5.00	\$94,450.00	\$3.50	\$66,115.00	\$3.20	\$60,448.00
109	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4020.00	SY	\$20.00	\$80,400.00	\$23.50	\$94,470.00	\$19.45	\$78,189.00
110	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
111	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
112	8-01	General Permit Documentation Compliance	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
113	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
114	8-01	Inlet Protection	44.00	EA	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
115	8-02	Topsoil Type A	220.00	CY	\$60.00	\$13,200.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00	\$67.00	\$14,740.00
116	8-02	Sod Installation	220.00	SY	\$20.00	\$4,400.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00	\$14.00	\$3,080.00
117	8-02	Roadside Restoration	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
118	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1160.00	LF	\$30.00	\$34,800.00	\$24.00	\$27,840.00	\$28.95	\$33,582.00
119	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	20.00	SY	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$69.00	\$1,380.00	\$114.50	\$2,290.00
120	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	31.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$908.50	\$28,163.50
121	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	200.00	SY	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$57.00	\$11,400.00	\$93.50	\$18,700.00
122	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$62,400.00	\$2,331.00	\$55,944.00
123	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,535.00
124	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	210.00	SF	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.50	\$1,155.00	\$5.20	\$1,092.00
125	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	50.00	LF	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.65	\$432.50
					Subtotal	\$1,508,500.00	Subtotal	\$1,231,155.00	Subtotal	\$1,330,780.50
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,508,500.00	Total	\$1,231,155.00	Total	\$1,330,780.50

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: D - Riverwalk Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
91	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
92	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
93	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.25	\$1.25
94	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$139,000.00	\$139,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00
95	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$146,000.00	\$146,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
96	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
97	2-02	Removal and Resetting of Miscellaneous Items	1.00	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
98	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	520.00	SY	\$9.50	\$4,940.00	\$14.00	\$7,280.00	\$45.00	\$23,400.00
99	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1080.00	LF	\$6.50	\$7,020.00	\$4.00	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$10,800.00
100	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1960.00	CY	\$32.00	\$62,720.00	\$35.00	\$68,600.00	\$50.00	\$98,000.00
101	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	2290.00	TON	\$31.50	\$72,135.00	\$35.00	\$80,150.00	\$30.00	\$68,700.00
102	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$39.00	\$390.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
103	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2410.00	TON	\$31.50	\$75,915.00	\$32.00	\$77,120.00	\$35.00	\$84,350.00
104	5-04	HMA Cl. 3/8-inch PG 58H-22	1240.00	TON	\$126.00	\$156,240.00	\$112.00	\$138,880.00	\$150.00	\$186,000.00
105	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	1080.00	TON	\$96.00	\$103,680.00	\$99.00	\$106,920.00	\$130.00	\$140,400.00
106	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	1280.00	TON	\$91.00	\$116,480.00	\$82.00	\$104,960.00	\$105.00	\$134,400.00
107	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	920.00	TON	\$182.00	\$167,440.00	\$123.00	\$113,160.00	\$165.00	\$151,800.00
108	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	18890.00	SY	\$3.50	\$66,115.00	\$4.50	\$85,005.00	\$6.50	\$122,785.00
109	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4020.00	SY	\$8.80	\$35,376.00	\$30.00	\$120,600.00	\$14.00	\$56,280.00
110	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
111	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
112	8-01	General Permit Documentation Compliance	1.00	LS	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
113	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
114	8-01	Inlet Protection	44.00	EA	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
115	8-02	Topsoil Type A	220.00	CY	\$69.50	\$15,290.00	\$73.00	\$16,060.00	\$85.00	\$18,700.00
116	8-02	Sod Installation	220.00	SY	\$14.50	\$3,190.00	\$14.00	\$3,080.00	\$22.00	\$4,840.00
117	8-02	Roadside Restoration	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
118	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1160.00	LF	\$29.00	\$33,640.00	\$33.00	\$38,280.00	\$50.00	\$58,000.00
119	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	20.00	SY	\$89.50	\$1,790.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
120	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	31.00	EA	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00	\$800.00	\$24,800.00
121	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	200.00	SY	\$67.00	\$13,400.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00	\$65.00	\$13,000.00
122	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$50,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$57,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$108,000.00
123	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
124	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	210.00	SF	\$6.75	\$1,417.50	\$7.00	\$1,470.00	\$8.00	\$1,680.00
125	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	50.00	LF	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
					Subtotal	\$1,396,028.50	Subtotal	\$1,337,685.00	Subtotal	\$1,571,236.25
					Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00	Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$1,396,028.50	Total	\$1,337,685.00	Total	\$1,571,236.25

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: D - Riverwalk Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

R.W. Scott Construction
 4005 West Valley Highway North
 Auburn, WA 98001

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
91	1-04	Minor Changes	10000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
92	1-05	Construction Record Drawings (Minimum Bid \$2,000)	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
93	1-07	SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
94	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
95	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
96	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
97	2-02	Removal and Resetting of Miscellaneous Items	1.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
98	2-02	Removal of Cement Concrete Flatwork	520.00	SY	\$3,500.00	\$1,820,000.00
99	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	1080.00	LF	\$20.00	\$21,600.00
100	2-03	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	1960.00	CY	\$15.00	\$29,400.00
101	2-03	Gravel Backfill for Roadway Subgrade	2290.00	TON	\$60.00	\$137,400.00
102	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	10.00	TON	\$75.00	\$750.00
103	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	2410.00	TON	\$30.00	\$72,300.00
104	5-04	HMA Cl. 3/8-inch PG 58H-22	1240.00	TON	\$115.50	\$143,220.00
105	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	1080.00	TON	\$102.00	\$110,160.00
106	5-04	HMA Cl. 1-inch PG 58H-22	1280.00	TON	\$84.00	\$107,520.00
107	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	920.00	TON	\$126.00	\$115,920.00
108	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	18890.00	SY	\$4.00	\$75,560.00
109	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	4020.00	SY	\$15.00	\$60,300.00
110	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	3500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
111	8-01	TESC Plan	1.00	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
112	8-01	General Permit Documentation Compliance	1.00	LS	\$250.00	\$250.00
113	8-01	ESC Lead	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
114	8-01	Inlet Protection	44.00	EA	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
115	8-02	Topsoil Type A	220.00	CY	\$62.00	\$13,640.00
116	8-02	Sod Installation	220.00	SY	\$13.00	\$2,860.00
117	8-02	Roadside Restoration	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
118	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	1160.00	LF	\$28.00	\$32,480.00
119	8-06	Residential Driveway Apron	20.00	SY	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
120	8-13	Monument Type A (Modified)	31.00	EA	\$800.00	\$24,800.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
121	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	200.00	SY	\$57.00	\$11,400.00
122	8-14	Cement Conc, Curb Ramp	24.00	EA	\$2,100.00	\$50,400.00
123	8-21	Permanent Signing	1.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
124	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	210.00	SF	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
125	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	50.00	LF	\$8.50	\$425.00
					Subtotal	\$3,048,095.00
					Tax	\$0.00
					Total	\$3,048,095.00

Bid Tabulation - Schedule D - Riverwalk Street Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: D - Riverwalk Street Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$1,508,500.00	\$1,508,500.00
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,652,496.71	\$1,652,496.71

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$1,231,155.00	\$1,231,155.00	-\$277,345.00	-18.39%
Second Bidder:	Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$1,330,780.50	\$1,330,780.50	-\$177,719.50	-11.78%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$1,231,155.00
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$1,330,780.50
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$1,396,028.50
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$1,337,685.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$1,571,236.25
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$3,048,095.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: E - Riverwalk Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 42224 Waller Road
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Pivetta Brothers Construction
 1812 Pease Avenue
 Sumner, WA 98390

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
126	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
127	1-07	Utility Potholing	20.00	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$585.00	\$11,700.00
128	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$29,100.00	\$29,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
129	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00
130	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
131	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	11.00	EA	\$550.00	\$6,050.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$760.00	\$8,360.00
132	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,220.00	\$42.00	\$15,540.00
133	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00
134	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	502.00	LF	\$75.00	\$37,650.00	\$68.00	\$34,136.00	\$66.75	\$33,508.50
135	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	590.00	LF	\$85.00	\$50,150.00	\$68.00	\$40,120.00	\$77.55	\$45,754.50
136	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	211.00	LF	\$90.00	\$18,990.00	\$115.00	\$24,265.00	\$115.45	\$24,359.95
137	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	1303.00	LF	\$3.00	\$3,909.00	\$3.50	\$4,560.50	\$8.65	\$11,270.95
138	7-05	Manhole 48 In Diam. Type 3	1.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,227.00	\$4,227.00
139	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	10.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,857.00	\$18,570.00
140	7-05	Concrete Inlet	6.00	EA	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,829.00	\$10,974.00
141	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	27.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$977.00	\$26,379.00
142	7-05	Adjust Manhole	6.00	EA	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
143	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
144	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
145	7-05	Storm Drainage Frame and Grate	28.00	EA	\$750.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$720.00	\$20,160.00
146	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	240.00	TON	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$69.45	\$16,668.00
147	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	630.00	TON	\$35.00	\$22,050.00	\$50.00	\$31,500.00	\$33.50	\$21,105.00
148	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	320.00	TON	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$27.50	\$8,800.00
149	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	160.00	TON	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$27.50	\$4,400.00
150	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1330.00	SF	\$0.50	\$665.00	\$0.25	\$332.50	\$1.60	\$2,128.00
151	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
152	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$24.00	\$8,880.00	\$29.45	\$10,896.50
					Subtotal	\$320,514.00	Subtotal	\$321,314.00	Subtotal	\$341,881.40

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
					Tax	\$32,371.91	Tax	\$32,452.71	Tax	\$34,530.02
					Total	\$352,885.91	Total	\$353,766.71	Total	\$376,411.42

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: E - Riverwalk Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
126	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
127	1-07	Utility Potholing	20.00	EA	\$535.00	\$10,700.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
128	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
129	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
130	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
131	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	11.00	EA	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00
132	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$6.50	\$2,405.00	\$2.00	\$740.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
133	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
134	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	502.00	LF	\$60.00	\$30,120.00	\$73.00	\$36,646.00	\$85.00	\$42,670.00
135	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	590.00	LF	\$70.00	\$41,300.00	\$82.00	\$48,380.00	\$120.00	\$70,800.00
136	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	211.00	LF	\$108.00	\$22,788.00	\$100.00	\$21,100.00	\$150.00	\$31,650.00
137	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	1303.00	LF	\$2.25	\$2,931.75	\$4.00	\$5,212.00	\$6.00	\$7,818.00
138	7-05	Manhole 48 In Diam. Type 3	1.00	EA	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
139	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	10.00	EA	\$1,240.00	\$12,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
140	7-05	Concrete Inlet	6.00	EA	\$1,320.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
141	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	27.00	EA	\$850.00	\$22,950.00	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$450.00	\$12,150.00
142	7-05	Adjust Manhole	6.00	EA	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
143	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
144	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.00	EA	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
145	7-05	Storm Drainage Frame and Grate	28.00	EA	\$785.00	\$21,980.00	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$360.00	\$10,080.00
146	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	240.00	TON	\$49.00	\$11,760.00	\$29.00	\$6,960.00	\$25.00	\$6,000.00
147	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	630.00	TON	\$37.00	\$23,310.00	\$26.00	\$16,380.00	\$20.00	\$12,600.00
148	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	320.00	TON	\$37.00	\$11,840.00	\$26.00	\$8,320.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
149	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	160.00	TON	\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
150	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1330.00	SF	\$0.10	\$133.00	\$2.00	\$2,660.00	\$0.05	\$66.50
151	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
152	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$29.00	\$10,730.00	\$33.00	\$12,210.00	\$50.00	\$18,500.00
					Subtotal	\$345,767.75	Subtotal	\$367,668.00	Subtotal	\$365,759.50

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
					Tax	\$34,922.54	Tax	\$37,134.47	Tax	\$36,941.71
					Total	\$380,690.29	Total	\$404,802.47	Total	\$402,701.21

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
126	1-04	Minor Changes	5000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
127	1-07	Utility Potholing	20.00	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
128	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
129	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
130	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
131	2-02	Remove Catch Basin or Manhole	11.00	EA	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
132	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$18.00	\$6,660.00
133	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	20.00	TON	\$35.00	\$700.00
134	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-35, 12 inch Diam.	502.00	LF	\$65.00	\$32,630.00
135	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Pipe, SDR-21, 12 inch Diam.	590.00	LF	\$73.00	\$43,070.00
136	7-04	Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, Special Class 52, 12 In. Diam.	211.00	LF	\$93.00	\$19,623.00
137	7-04	Storm Sewer Television Inspection	1303.00	LF	\$6.00	\$7,818.00
138	7-05	Manhole 48 In Diam. Type 3	1.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
139	7-05	Catch Basin Type 1	10.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
140	7-05	Concrete Inlet	6.00	EA	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
141	7-05	Manhole Ring and Solid Cover	27.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$35,100.00
142	7-05	Adjust Manhole	6.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
143	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
144	7-05	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
145	7-05	Storm Drainage Frame and Grate	28.00	EA	\$600.00	\$16,800.00
146	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	240.00	TON	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
147	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	630.00	TON	\$30.00	\$18,900.00
148	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	320.00	TON	\$25.00	\$8,000.00
149	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	160.00	TON	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
150	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	1330.00	SF	\$2.00	\$2,660.00
151	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	500.00	EST	\$1.00	\$500.00
152	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	370.00	LF	\$26.00	\$9,620.00
					Subtotal	\$318,881.00
					Tax	\$32,206.98
					Total	\$351,087.98

Bid Tabulation - Schedule E - Riverwalk Storm Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: E - Riverwalk Storm Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$320,514.00	\$352,885.91
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$343,545.28	\$378,243.35

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	R.W. Scott Construction	\$318,881.00	\$351,087.98	-\$1,797.93	-0.51%
Second Bidder:	Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$321,314.00	\$353,766.71	\$880.80	0.25%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$321,314.00
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$341,881.40
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$345,767.75
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$367,668.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$365,759.50
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$318,881.00

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: F - Riverwalk Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Engineer's Estimate

Tucci & Sons, Inc
 42224 Waller Road
 Tacoma, WA 98443

Pivetta Brothers Construction
 1812 Pease Avenue
 Sumner, WA 98390

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
153	1-04	Minor Changes	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
154	1-07	Utility Potholing	26.00	EA	\$600.00	\$15,600.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$585.00	\$15,210.00
155	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$160,700.00	\$160,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
156	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$67,650.00	\$67,650.00
157	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$28,245.00	\$28,245.00
158	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flatwork	290.00	SY	\$30.00	\$8,700.00	\$21.00	\$6,090.00	\$13.60	\$3,944.00
159	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$20.00	\$15,600.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00	\$6.60	\$5,148.00
160	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	280.00	TON	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$53.00	\$14,840.00	\$78.00	\$21,840.00
161	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	760.00	TON	\$40.00	\$30,400.00	\$32.00	\$24,320.00	\$50.40	\$38,304.00
162	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	540.00	TON	\$130.00	\$70,200.00	\$140.00	\$75,600.00	\$129.60	\$69,984.00
163	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	2360.00	SY	\$20.00	\$47,200.00	\$25.00	\$59,000.00	\$19.45	\$45,902.00
164	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	480.00	TON	\$40.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$69.65	\$33,432.00
165	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	2540.00	TON	\$35.00	\$88,900.00	\$39.00	\$99,060.00	\$33.50	\$85,090.00
166	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	260.00	TON	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$50.00	\$13,000.00	\$19.65	\$5,109.00
167	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	950.00	TON	\$30.00	\$28,500.00	\$50.00	\$47,500.00	\$27.50	\$26,125.00
168	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	43.00	CY	\$300.00	\$12,900.00	\$315.00	\$13,545.00	\$211.00	\$9,073.00
169	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	28050.00	SF	\$0.50	\$14,025.00	\$0.25	\$7,012.50	\$0.35	\$9,817.50
170	7-08	Plugging Existing Pipe	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
171	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	11.00	EA	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,555.00	\$39,105.00
172	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	5100.00	LF	\$100.00	\$510,000.00	\$75.00	\$382,500.00	\$65.00	\$331,500.00
173	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	180.00	LF	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$81.00	\$14,580.00	\$81.65	\$14,697.00
174	7-09	Cased Crossing	290.00	LF	\$300.00	\$87,000.00	\$195.00	\$56,550.00	\$116.50	\$33,785.00
175	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	35.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$1,866.00	\$65,310.00
176	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	1.00	EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
177	7-12	Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,166.00	\$3,166.00
178	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	11.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$6,320.00	\$69,520.00
179	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	105.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$262,500.00	\$2,381.00	\$250,005.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
180	7-15	Water Service Connection 1 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,490.00	\$2,490.00
181	7-15	Water Service Connection 2 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,185.00	\$4,185.00
182	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$30.00	\$23,400.00	\$24.00	\$18,720.00	\$29.10	\$22,698.00
183	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	290.00	SY	\$75.00	\$21,750.00	\$58.00	\$16,820.00	\$93.50	\$27,115.00
					Subtotal	\$1,767,725.00	Subtotal	\$1,442,937.50	Subtotal	\$1,449,699.50
					Tax	\$178,540.23	Tax	\$145,736.69	Tax	\$146,419.65
					Total	\$1,946,265.23	Total	\$1,588,674.19	Total	\$1,596,119.15

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: F - Riverwalk Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

Northwest Cascade, Inc
 PO Box 73399
 Puyallup, WA 98373

Sound Pacific Construction
 6708 144th St NW, Suite A
 Gig Harbor, WA 98332

Rodarte Construction, Inc
 17 East Valley Highway East
 Auburn, WA 98092

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
153	1-04	Minor Changes	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
154	1-07	Utility Potholing	26.00	EA	\$535.00	\$13,910.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	\$850.00	\$22,100.00
155	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$162,000.00	\$162,000.00
156	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
157	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
158	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flatwork	290.00	SY	\$7.75	\$2,247.50	\$13.00	\$3,770.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00
159	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$6.50	\$5,070.00	\$4.00	\$3,120.00	\$10.00	\$7,800.00
160	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	280.00	TON	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$48.00	\$13,440.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00
161	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	760.00	TON	\$60.00	\$45,600.00	\$37.00	\$28,120.00	\$38.00	\$28,880.00
162	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	540.00	TON	\$182.00	\$98,280.00	\$123.00	\$66,420.00	\$170.00	\$91,800.00
163	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	2360.00	SY	\$8.75	\$20,650.00	\$30.00	\$70,800.00	\$14.00	\$33,040.00
164	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	480.00	TON	\$49.00	\$23,520.00	\$29.00	\$13,920.00	\$25.00	\$12,000.00
165	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	2540.00	TON	\$37.00	\$93,980.00	\$26.00	\$66,040.00	\$20.00	\$50,800.00
166	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	260.00	TON	\$37.00	\$9,620.00	\$26.00	\$6,760.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00
167	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	950.00	TON	\$37.00	\$35,150.00	\$26.00	\$24,700.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00
168	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	43.00	CY	\$490.00	\$21,070.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00	\$275.00	\$11,825.00
169	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	28050.00	SF	\$0.10	\$2,805.00	\$2.00	\$56,100.00	\$0.05	\$1,402.50
170	7-08	Plugging Existing Pipe	1.00	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
171	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	11.00	EA	\$2,375.00	\$26,125.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$52,800.00
172	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	5100.00	LF	\$65.00	\$331,500.00	\$60.00	\$306,000.00	\$80.00	\$408,000.00
173	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	180.00	LF	\$58.00	\$10,440.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
174	7-09	Cased Crossing	290.00	LF	\$162.00	\$46,980.00	\$110.00	\$31,900.00	\$250.00	\$72,500.00
175	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	35.00	EA	\$1,875.00	\$65,625.00	\$1,600.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$78,750.00
176	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	1.00	EA	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
177	7-12	Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	1.00	EA	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
178	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	11.00	EA	\$5,325.00	\$58,575.00	\$6,100.00	\$67,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$77,000.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
179	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	105.00	EA	\$1,975.00	\$207,375.00	\$2,400.00	\$252,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$262,500.00	
180	7-15	Water Service Connection 1 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
181	7-15	Water Service Connection 2 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	
182	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$29.00	\$22,620.00	\$33.00	\$25,740.00	\$50.00	\$39,000.00	
183	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	290.00	SY	\$67.00	\$19,430.00	\$46.00	\$13,340.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	
						Subtotal	\$1,585,067.50	Subtotal	\$1,519,820.00	Subtotal	\$1,639,867.50
						Tax	\$160,091.82	Tax	\$153,501.82	Tax	\$165,626.62
						Total	\$1,745,159.32	Total	\$1,673,321.82	Total	\$1,805,494.12

Bid Tabulation: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: F - Riverwalk Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

R.W. Scott Construction
 4005 West Valley Highway North
 Auburn, WA 98001

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
153	1-04	Minor Changes	20000.00	EST	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
154	1-07	Utility Potholing	26.00	EA	\$500.00	\$13,000.00
155	1-09	Mobilization	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
156	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1.00	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
157	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1.00	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
158	2-02	Remove Cement Concrete Flatwork	290.00	SY	\$40.00	\$11,600.00
159	2-02	Removal of Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
160	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	280.00	TON	\$35.00	\$9,800.00
161	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	760.00	TON	\$30.00	\$22,800.00
162	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2-inch PG 58H-22	540.00	TON	\$132.00	\$71,280.00
163	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation, Including Haul	2360.00	SY	\$15.00	\$35,400.00
164	7-08	Pipe Foundation Material	480.00	TON	\$30.00	\$14,400.00
165	7-08	Pipe Zone Bedding	2540.00	TON	\$30.00	\$76,200.00
166	7-08	Select Pipe Trench Backfill	260.00	TON	\$25.00	\$6,500.00
167	7-08	Imported Pipe Trench Backfill	950.00	TON	\$25.00	\$23,750.00
168	7-08	Controlled Density Fill (CDF) for Filling Pipe	43.00	CY	\$275.00	\$11,825.00
169	7-08	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	28050.00	SF	\$1.00	\$28,050.00
170	7-08	Plugging Existing Pipe	1.00	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
171	7-09	Connect to Existing Water Main	11.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
172	7-09	Special Class 52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	5100.00	LF	\$63.00	\$321,300.00
173	7-09	Special Class 53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main, 8 In. Diam.	180.00	LF	\$80.00	\$14,400.00
174	7-09	Cased Crossing	290.00	LF	\$200.00	\$58,000.00
175	7-12	Gate Valve, 8 In. Diam.	35.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$70,000.00
176	7-12	Adjust Valve Box	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
177	7-12	Combination Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	1.00	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
178	7-14	Hydrant Assembly	11.00	EA	\$6,500.00	\$71,500.00
179	7-15	Water Service Connection ¾ in Meter with 1 in Diam. Service Line	105.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$210,000.00
180	7-15	Water Service Connection 1 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
181	7-15	Water Service Connection 2 in Diam.	1.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
182	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	780.00	LF	\$26.00	\$20,280.00

Item #	Sec #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
183	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	290.00	SY	\$58.00	\$16,820.00
					Subtotal	\$1,220,305.00
					Tax	\$123,250.81
					Total	\$1,343,555.81

Bid Tabulation - Schedule F - Riverwalk Water Improvements Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Schedule: F - Riverwalk Water Improvements
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$1,767,725.00	\$1,946,265.23
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$1,476,282.83	\$1,625,387.40

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	R.W. Scott Construction	\$1,220,305.00	\$1,343,555.81	-\$602,709.42	-30.97%
Second Bidder:	Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$1,442,937.50	\$1,588,674.19	-\$357,591.04	-18.37%

Basic BID (Tax not Included)	
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$1,442,937.50
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$1,449,699.50
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$1,585,067.50
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$1,519,820.00
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$1,639,867.50
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$1,220,305.00

Bid Tabulation - Bid Totals Summary

Project: CP2019, 2021 Local Street Preservation , 21-11
 Prepared By: City of Auburn
 Bid Date: April 15, 2021

	W/O Tax	Inc. Tax
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:	\$4,858,269.00	\$5,119,121.60
AVERAGE BID AMOUNT:	\$4,702,571.65	\$4,932,654.26

		Basic BID Amount	Total BID Amount	Total BID Spread \$	Total BID Spread %
LOW BIDDER:	Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$4,185,781.50	\$4,409,999.63	-\$709,121.97	-13.85%
Second Bidder:	Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$4,226,679.90	\$4,448,459.53	-\$670,662.07	-13.10%

	Basic BID (Tax not included)	Total BID (Including tax)
1. Tucci & Sons, Inc	\$4,185,781.50	\$4,409,999.63
2. Pivetta Brothers Construction	\$4,226,679.90	\$4,448,459.53
3. Northwest Cascade, Inc	\$4,489,311.25	\$4,732,399.24
4. Sound Pacific Construction	\$4,528,003.00	\$4,771,287.56
5. Rodarte Construction, Inc	\$4,947,267.25	\$5,200,968.04
6. R.W. Scott Construction	\$5,838,387.00	\$6,032,811.60

NOTE: An evaluation of whether a bidder is responsible or non-responsible was only made for the low bidder. This does not indicate, one way or the other, how other bidders would be considered if they were the low bidder.